BOARD OFFICERS: Josh Trifunovic, President Marcello Robinson, Vice President Jacob Wasserman, Secretary Elizabeth Brady, Treasurer

City of Los Angeles



BOARD MEMBERS: Philip Gabriel, Homeowner Stakeholder Tommy Contreras, Renter Stakeholder Erin Coutts, Renter Stakeholder Nuha Khalfay, General Resident Stakeholder Andrew Lewis, General Resident Stakeholder Kevin Crummy, Business Stakeholder Josh Trifunovic, Business Stakeholder Jacob Wasserman, Worker Stakeholder Jacob Chernow, Undergraduate Student Mem

Jacob Chernow, Undergraduate Student Member Elizabeth Brady, Undergraduate Student Member Raag Agrawal, Graduate Student Member Wren Reynolds, University Staff Or Administrative Member Donald Shoup, Faculty Member Eric Coestad, Organizational Stakeholder

Eric Coestad, Organizational Stakeholder Marcello Robinson, Organizational Stakeholder Cristopher Espino, At-Large Stakeholder Bettina Omara, At-Large Stakeholder Vacant, At-Large Stakeholder

North Westwood Neighborhood Council Board regular meeting agenda junio 7, 2023 7:00 pm

Reconsideration and Grievance Process For information on the Neighborhood Council's process for Board action reconsideration, stakeholder grievance policy, or any other procedural matters related to this Council, please consult the Neighborhood Council bylaws. The bylaws are available at our website,

https://www.northwestwoodneighborhoodcouncil.org/.

The Americans with Disabilities Act As a covered entity under Title II of the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Los Angeles does not discriminate on the basis of disability and, upon request, will provide reasonable accommodation to ensure equal access to its programs, services, and activities. Sign language interpreters, assistive listening devices, and other auxiliary aids and/or services, may be provided upon request. To ensure availability of services, please make your request at least three business days (72 hours) prior to the meeting you wish to attend by contacting the Department of Neighborhood Empowerment by e-mail: NCSupport@lacity.org> or phone: (213) 978-1551.

Public Posting of Agendas Neighborhood Council Board agendas are posted for public review as follows:

1424 Westwood Boulevard, Los Angeles, California 90024

https://www.northwestwoodneighborhoodcouncil.org/

You can also receive our agendas via e-mail by subscribing to L.A. City's Early Notification System (ENS) at https://www.lacity.org/subscriptions

Public Access of Records In compliance with Government Code section 54957.5, nonexempt writings that are distributed to a majority or all of the Board in advance of a meeting may be viewed at 1424 Westwood Boulevard, Los Angeles, California 90024, at our website: https://www.northwestwoodneighborhoodcouncil.org/, or at the scheduled meeting. In addition, if you would like a copy of any record related to an item on the agenda, please contact Jacob Wasserman, Secretary, by e-mail at jacobnwwnc@gmail.com>.